)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 01:03:07 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0639 (Rat #0040, Act #0015 of 1991) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Chapter 18, Title 50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to aquaculture, so as to change the
reference to reciprocal hybrid to hybrid, revise related definitions and requirements for documentation of the sale or transfer of
hybrids, delete the reference to brood stock and fingerlings of striped bass originating out of state, revise the requirements
pertaining to transporting devices used in the aquaculture business, provide for permitted instead of approved species, delete
the references to tagged fish and sealed products, revise the fish transportation and labeling requirements, provide for
inspection and sampling in facilities when employees are present, and delete the requirement for sealed containers containing
twenty pounds or less of product to be labeled.

02/12/91
02/13/91
02/14/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
03/06/91
03/07/91
03/19/91
04/03/91
04/04/91
04/04/91
04/04/91
04/10/91

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10

Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and enrolled HJ-36

Ratified R 40

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/04/91

Act No. 15

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



