06, 2024, 01:03:07 pm May

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0639 (Rat #0040, Act #0015 of 1991) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Chapter 18, Title 50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to aquaculture, so as to change the reference to reciprocal hybrid to hybrid, revise related definitions and requirements for documentation of the sale or transfer of hybrids, delete the reference to brood stock and fingerlings of striped bass originating out of state, revise the requirements pertaining to transporting devices used in the aquaculture business, provide for permitted instead of approved species, delete the references to tagged fish and sealed products, revise the fish transportation and labeling requirements, provide for inspection and sampling in facilities when employees are present, and delete the requirement for sealed containers containing twenty pounds or less of product to be labeled.

02/12/91	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
02/13/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
02/14/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
02/19/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
02/19/91	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
03/06/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
03/07/91	House	Read second time HJ-14
03/19/91	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-36
04/03/91		Ratified R 40
04/04/91		Signed By Governor
04/04/91		Effective date 04/04/91
04/04/91		Act No. 15
04/10/91		Copies available